Instructions

Please download this Word document (available on the Industrial Commission/Outdoor Heritage Fund Program website at http://www.nd.gov/ndic/outdoor-infopage.htm) to your computer and provide the information as requested. You are not limited to the spacing provided. After completing the report, save it and attach it to an e-mail and send it to outdoorheritage@nd.gov AND print it and mail it to: North Dakota Industrial Commission, ATTN: Outdoor Heritage Fund Program, State Capitol – Fourteenth Floor, 600 East Boulevard Ave. Dept. 405, Bismarck, ND 58505. If you are unable to scan attachments, mail them with your paper copy of the report. You will be sent a confirmation by e-mail of receipt of your report and attachments.

Outdoor Heritage Fund
Status and Final Report Form/Guidelines

This report is used to show progress of grant projects funded through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Status Reports and the Final Report must be submitted as required in Contract.

Contract Number Report Date Period Covered by Report 005-079 8/1/2018 (Final Report)

Project Name

North Dakota Youth Pollinator Habitat Program

Project Sponsor Name

Pheasants Forever, Inc.

Responsible Official (Last, First Middle)

Responsible Official's Title

Rachel Bush

State Coordinator

Project Sponsor Address

1166 Wahl Street

City State Zip Code Telephone Number
Dickinson ND 58601 (701) 403-4853

Financial Update

Please provide the following information regarding the funding for your project based on the contract award:

Funds Spent this Reporting Period

(As appropriate please provide copies of receipts for purchases)

Match Funding \$2,645.41

In-kind Funding \$3,075.00

OHF Funding Requested for Reimbursement \$0.00

Total Funding Expended for this Reporting Period \$7,297.10

Total Funds Spent to Date

Match Funding \$7,247.35

In-kind Funding \$24,535.68

OHF Funding Received and Requested for Reimbursement \$8,938.58

Total Funding Expended to Date \$37,920.65

Balance of Grant Funds

Match Funding \$-2,247.35

In-kind Funding \$-13,310.28

OHF Funding still to be Requested \$11,061.42

Total Funding to be Expended on this Project \$0.00

Do you anticipate needing to request a grant extension If yes, please explain

// Yes /X / No

Work Completed during Period Covered by Report:

(This information will be posted on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Industrial Commission website)

Pheasants Forever (PF) and our partners have completed 5 projects on 4.5 acres (see attachment for a detailed summary of completed projects since inception). There have been 295 individuals who have participated in a pollinator event, and volunteers have donated over 563 hours of time planning, planting, and maintaining project sites. Completed project sites include North Beulah Mine Wildlife Management Area, Fort Stevenson State Park, Silver Lake County Park, and Ottertail Power Company Property.

The North Dakota Outdoor Heritage Fund was recognized as a major partner at all events. Signs for each project were created and placed at all project sites. Each sign displays the North Dakota Outdoor Heritage Fund logo as well as other local and national program sponsors. In addition, the North Dakota Outdoor Heritage Fund was listed as a major partner in various newspaper articles highlighting the community pollinator habitat project.

While we did not expend all of the available funding through the grant, we still feel this program was very successful. Staff turn-over and weather were two factors that prohibited us from delivering all 10 projects and expending all the funding outlined in the proposal. The support from the North Dakota Outdoor Heritage Fund helped us establish a Youth Pollinator Habitat Program in North Dakota that can be used as a template for other Pheasants Forever chapters to conduct similar projects in communities throughout the state. Pheasants Forever intends to continue offering this program throughout North Dakota with support from pollinator and agricultural groups supporting pollinator conservation efforts.

Signature of Responsible Official

Rachel Bush

The project reports shall be provided to the Commission in both electronic and hard-copy formats with permission for unrestricted distribution. The electronic versions shall be in a suitable format for posting on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Commission website.

Date	Chapter Name	State	Chapter #	Projects	Acres	# of Youth	# of Adults	Latitute/Longitude	Volunteer Hours
5/16/2016	Knife River	ND	67	1	1	62	20	47.292911 , -101.741993	120
5/17/2016	Sargent County	ND	180	1	1	15	5	46.020670, -97.570528	57
5/17/2017	Knife River	ND	67	1	0.5	54	15	47.292911 , -101.741993	147
5/17/2017	Sakakawea	ND	335	1	1	14	10	47.352100, -101.251700	34
5/16/2018	Knife River	ND	67	1	1	80	20	46.9632714 , -101.5133218	205





